
 

1 
 

THIRD AMENDATORY AGREEMENT 

 

This THIRD AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and 

between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of 

Colorado (the “City”), and PMAM CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, with its principal 

place of business located at 5430 LBJ Frwy., Tower 3, Ste 370, Dallas, Texas 75240 (the 

“Contractor”) collectively, the “Parties.” 

WITNESSETH: 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement dated March 23, 2010 and amended 

the Agreement on December 23, 2013 and on March 5, 2014 (the “Agreement”), relating to 

administering the City’s burglar alarm ordinance; issuing, renewing and tracking alarm permits 

for all commercial and residential alarm users; and 

 WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term as follows; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and 

obligations herein set forth, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Article 3 of the Agreement entitled “TERM”  is amended to read as follows: 

“3. TERM: The Agreement will commence on January 1, 2010 and 

will expire on June 30, 2015 (the “Term”).  Subject to the Manger’s prior written 

authorization, the Contractor shall complete any work in progress as of the 

expiration date and the Term of the Agreement will extend until the work is 

completed or earlier terminate by the Manger.” 

 

2. This Third Amendatory Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of 

which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and 

the same instrument. 

3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and 

every particular. 

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW] 



 
 

Contract Control Number:

 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at 
Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL      CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER 
 
 
ATTEST: 
      By______________________________ 
       
___________________________   
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED: 
 
 
 
 
       By______________________________ 
 
 
By____________________________ 
 
 
 
      By______________________________ 
 




